## 503346155 06/11/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3392775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAE SUNG PARK	04/01/2015
DONG RYUL LIM	04/03/2015
BUMHO CHUN	04/03/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, 443-742
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29529901

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1803
Email: gmarti@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: GERALDINE MARTI
Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 052843-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN RICHARDS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=052843-0\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=052843-0\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=052843-0\_Assignment#page3.tif

 $source = 052843 - 0\_Assignment \# page 4.tif$ 

PATENT 503346155 REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0246

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>UD 052843-0</u>	PATENT
For: For: For: By:	[ ] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application [ ] U.S. Patent [ ] PCT Application
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASS the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), d for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	
(1)	Hae Sung Park (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Address
	111-101, 111, Dokscodang-ro, Yongsan-gu,
	Seoul, Korea
	Korean Nationality
(2)	Dong Ryul Lim (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Address
	117-2103, 275, Banpo-daero, Seocho-gu,
	Seoul, Korea
	Korean Nationality
(3)	Bumho Chun (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Address
	208-604, 66, Yonggu-daero 2771 beon-gil, Suji-gu.
	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
	Korean

Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on _		Assessment of Advances A.
hereby sells, assigns and	Frame d transfère to	,,
nereby sens, assigns and	u transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
		129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,
		Address
		Gyeonggi-do, 443-742, Republic of Korea
		Korean
		Nationality
and the successors, assi	gns and legal representativ	es of the ASSIGNEE
	Exemples as	se of the following)
	u emgaete tu	ie oj sie puowing)
[4]	the entire right, title and	interest
	an undivided	percent (%) right, title and interest
for this Elminad Charles are	A ter cambradat manaasitama	
tor the Office States an	d its territorial possessions	
	(check the following box, if fo	reign rights are also to be assigned)
[, j	and in all foreign countri	es, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all imp	provements which are disc	losed in the invention entitled:
	Stand	for speaker
Name of inventor(s)	Hae Sung Park, Dong Ry	zul Lim, Bumho Chun
	odrak and anadas z	we can be a set of an only
	<i>1стою <b>ета котрие</b>т р</i>	a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in (3	87 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a) [∀]		application executed on even date herewith
(p) [ ]	Not yet filed U.S. patent	application executed on
(c) [1]		sional application naming the above inventor(s) for the
	above-entitled invention  To comply with	37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
		ning below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to
	insert below the	filing date and application number when they become
	known.	

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 4) 16-3

<b>UD 05</b> 2 (DSS14	<b>!843-0</b> I-0303-U	S0):					
	(d)	(1	U.S. patent or provisional filed on		no.		
	(e) (f)		International application r U.S. patent no.	no. PCT /			
	*.7	9 4.	[] A change of add	ress to which correct fees is being sen	espondence	e is to be sent	regarding
			falso check (g), if foreign app	lication(s) is also being	; assigned)		
	(g)		and any legal equivalent to priority	hereof in a foreign (	country, in	cluding the righ	t to claim
	iation, di		ers Patent to be obtained enewal, or substitute thereo				
will be			reby covenants that no ass into which would conflict w			encumbrance ha	s been or
may be or pro- represe and en	inent fac known ceeding entatives force said	ts and do and acces related any and I applica	ther covenants that ASSIG cuments relating to said in ssible to ASSIGNOR and a thereto and will promptl all papers, instruments or a tion, said invention and Said e to carry out the purposes	vention and said Le will testify as to the ly execute and de affidavits required to I Letters Patent and	tters Paten same in a liver to / to apply fo	t and legal equi- ny interference, ASSIGNEE or or, obtain, maint	valents as litigation its legal tain, issue
	IN WI	INESS V	VHEREOF, I/We have here	cunto set hand and	seal this		
	WARNI	NG:	The date of signing must be the checked above.	e same as the date of e.	xecution of ti	he application, if it	tem (a) was
Date:	2015 1	APR 1	_K	Signature of ASSIGNO	A R(S) Hae S	ung Park	Z
Date:	-2×15 A	<b>K</b> 3	_%	Signature of ASSIGNO	K(S) Dong	Z >	Æ

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Bumbo Chun

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 4) 16-3

UD 05284 (DSS14-0	<b>43-0</b> 0303-US0)	
	(t) ar	vpe ar print the nome of the above person whorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Ti	irle
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessing perima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261.  [ ] Notarization or Legalization or	

(Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 4) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0250